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Public Health Emergency Response Coordinators 
 
Central District Health Department 
Andrew Hills, Emergency Response Coordinator 
1137 South Locust Street 
Grand Island, NE 68801 
Phone: (308) 385-5175; Cell: (308) 379-1903 
Email: ahills@cdhd.ne.gov 
Web site: www.cdhd.ne.gov 
(Hall, Hamilton, & Merrick counties) 
 
Dakota County Health Department  
Yvette Aldana, Emergency Response Coordinator 
1601 Broadway Street/Box 155 
Dakota City, NE 68731 
Phone: (402) 987-2164 
Email: yaldana@dakotacounty.ne.gov 
Web site: www.dakotacountyne.org 
 
Douglas County Health Department 
Caleb Kuddes, Emergency Response Coordinator 
1111 South 41st Street 
Omaha, NE 68105 
Phone: (402) 444-7732; Cell: (402) 249-4384 
Email: caleb.kuddes@douglascounty-ne.gov 
Web site: www.douglascountyhealth.com  
 
and 
 
Kurt Mauro, Emergency Response Coordinator 
1111 South 41st Street 
Omaha, NE 68105 
Phone: (402) 444-3780; (531) 248-2394; Cell: (402) 249-8379 
Email: kurt.mauro@douglascounty-ne.gov 
Web site: www.douglascountyhealth.com 
 
East Central District Health Department 
Molly Pofahl, Emergency Response Coordinator 
4321 41st Avenue 
Columbus, NE 68601 
Phone: (402) 350-4978 
Email: mpofahl@ecdhd.ne.gov 
Web site: www.ecdhd.ne.gov 
(Boone, Colfax, Nance, & Platte counties) 
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Elkhorn Logan Valley Public Health Department 
Melanie Thompson, Emergency Response Coordinator 
Box 779 
Wisner, NE 68791 
Phone: (402) 529-2233; (402) 640-4952 
Email: melanie@elvphd.ne.gov 
Web site: www.elvphd.org 
(Burt, Cuming, Madison, & Stanton counties) 
 
Four Corners Health Department 
Thomas Barnett, Emergency Response Coordinator 
2101 North Lincoln Avenue 
York, NE 68467-1027 
Phone: (402) 362-2621; Cell: (402) 908-9698 
Email: thomasb@fourcorners.ne.gov 
Web site: www.fourcorners.ne.gov 
(Butler, Polk, Seward, & York counties) 
 
Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Department  
Gina Egenberger, Emergency Response Coordinator 
3131 “O” Street 
Lincoln, NE 68510  
Phone: (402) 441-8067; 24 hour: (402) 709-2893 
Email: gegenberger@lincoln.ne.gov 
Web site: www.lincoln.ne.gov/city/health 
 
Loup Basin Public Health Department  
Catie Larsen, Emergency Response Coordinator 
934 I Street/Box 995 
Burwell, NE 68823 
Phone: (308) 346-5795; (308) 201-1941 
Email: clarsen@lbphd.org 
Web site: www.lbphd.org 
(Blaine, Custer, Garfield, Greeley, Howard, Loup, Sherman, Valley, & Wheeler counties) 
 
North Central District Health Department 
Danielle Roessler, Emergency Response Coordinator 
P O Box 191 
O’Neill, NE 68763-0191 
Phone: (402) 336-2406 
Email: danielle@ncdhd.ne.gov 
Web site: www.ncdhd.ne.gov 
(Antelope, Boyd, Brown, Cherry, Holt, Keya Paha, Knox, Pierce, & Rock counties) 
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Northeast Nebraska Public Health Department 
Sarah Lentz, Emergency Response Coordinator 
215 N Pearl Street 
Wayne, NE 68787 
Phone: (402) 375-2200; 24 hour: (402) 369-0304 OR (402) 369-3822 
Email: sarah@nnphd.org 
Web site: www.nnphd.org 
(Cedar, Dixon, Thurston, & Wayne counties) 
 
Panhandle Public Health District 
Tabi Prochazka, Acting Emergency Response Coordinator 
808 Box Butte Avenue/Box 337 
Hemingford, NE 69348  
Phone: (308) 487-3600 x107, Cell: (308) 760-1120; 24 hour: (308) 262-5764 
Email: tprochazka@pphd.ne.gov 
Web site: www.pphd.org 
(Banner, Box Butte, Cheyenne, Dawes, Deuel, Garden, Grant, Kimball, Morrill, Scotts Bluff, Sheridan, & 
Sioux counties) 
 
Public Health Solutions District Health Department 
Jennifer Hansen, Emergency Response Coordinator 
830 East 1st Street/Suite 300 
Crete, NE 68333 
Phone: (402) 826-6682; 24 hour: (402) 215-4030 
Email: jhansen@phsneb.org   
Web site: www.phsneb.org 
(Fillmore, Gage, Jefferson, Saline, & Thayer counties) 
 
Sarpy/Cass Health Department 
Emily MacNabb, Emergency Response Coordinator 
701 Olson Drive/Suite 101 
Papillion, NE 68046 
Phone: (402) 537-6972; Cell: (402) 800-7447  
Email: emacnabb@sarpycasshealth.com 
Web site: www.sarpycasshealthdepartment.org 
(Sarpy & Cass counties) 
 
South Heartland District Health Department 
Erik Meyer, Emergency Response Coordinator 
606 North Minnesota/Suite 2 
Hastings, NE 68901 
24 hour: (402) 469-2543 
Email: erik.meyer@shdhd.ne.gov  
Web site: southheartlandhealth.ne.gov 
(Adams, Clay, Nuckolls, & Webster counties) 
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Southeast District Health Department   
Melissa Roybal, Emergency Response Coordinator 
2511 Schneider Avenue 
Auburn, NE 68305 
Phone: (402) 274-3993; Cell 24 hour: (402) 274-8157 
Email: melissa@sedhd.org 
Web site: www.sedhd.org 
(Johnson, Nemaha, Otoe, Pawnee, & Richardson counties) 
 
Southwest Nebraska Public Health Department 
Kay Schmidt, Emergency Response Coordinator 
404 West 10th/Box 1235 
McCook, NE 69001-1235 
Phone: (308) 345-4223; Cell 24 hour: (308) 340-3611/(308) 340-2642 
Email: erc@swhealth.ne.gov 
Web site: www.swhealth.ne.gov 
(Chase, Dundy, Frontier, Furnas, Hayes, Hitchcock, Keith, Perkins, & Red Willow counties) 
 
Three Rivers Public Health Department 
Haleigh Songer, Emergency Response Coordinator  
2400 North Lincoln Street 
Fremont, NE 68025 
Phone: (402) 727-5396 x114 
Email: haleigh@3rphd.org  
Web site: http://threeriverspublichealth.org 
(Dodge, Saunders, & Washington counties) 
 
Two Rivers Public Health Department 
Erica Carpenter, Emergency Response Coordinator 
516 West 11th Street/Suite 108B 
Kearney, NE 68845-7310 
Phone: (308) 991-9202 
Email: ecarpenter@trphd.ne.gov    
Web site: https://trphd.ne.gov 
(Buffalo, Dawson, Franklin, Gosper, Harlan, Kearney, & Phelps counties) 
 
West Central District Health Department 
Jennifer Marchlewski, Emergency Response Coordinator  
1225 South Poplar/Suite 100 
North Platte, NE 69101-5439 
Phone: (308) 221-6840; Cell: (308) 660-0683 
Email: marchlewskij@wcdhd.org 
Web site: www.wcdhd.org 
(Arthur, Hooker, Lincoln, Logan, McPherson, & Thomas counties) 
 
Contact David Howard (david.howard@nebraska.gov) with updates to this list. 
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